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FY27-31 PROPOSED CIP
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FY27-31 CIP 
Change 
Summary



12Note: This plan can be funded using the current I&S tax rate targets as presented with the FY26 Budget adoption.



13Note: This plan can be funded using the current I&S tax rate targets as presented with the FY26 Budget adoption.



14Note: This plan can be funded using the Water and Sewer rates as presented with the FY26 Budget adoption.
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16Note: This plan can be funded using the Water and Sewer rates as presented with the FY26 Budget adoption.
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FY27-31 CIP Fund Summary
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4A Fund Balance Projections
FY 23-24
Actual

FY 24-25 
Adopted

FY 24-25 Revised FY 24-25 Year-
End Est

FY 25-26 
Projected

FY 26-27 
Projected

FY 27-28 
Projected

FY 28-29 
Projected

FY 30-31 
Projected

Beginning Fund Balance $ 5,433,397 $ 6,295,522 $ 6,295,522 $ 8,036,155 $ 9,443,321 $ 4,819,007 $ 6,835,001 $ 8,254,303 $ 9,885,678

Revenue

Sales & Use Taxes 7,462,408 7,643,839 7,643,839 7,760,905 7,993,732 8,233,544 8,480,550 8,734,967 8,997,016

Other Revenue 657,685 2,751,575 2,751,575 2,901,575 531,122 430,191 461,839 469,079 476,669

Total Revenue 8,120,093 10,395,414 10,395,414 10,662,480 8,524,854 8,663,735 8,942,389 9,204,046 9,473,685

Expenditures

Personnel 581,150 741,125 741,125 697,938 738,400 759,519 786,634 814,778 843,994

Base Expenses 968,630 1,352,966 1,427,966 1,411,743 1,084,256 1,101,871 1,119,907 1,138,375 1,157,287

Incentives (ED) 749,481 4,755,900 5,987,685 1,949,500 7,445,000 25,750 856,523 527,318 648,138

Existing Debt Service 3,218,074 4,126,727 4,126,727 4,096,133 3,449,411 3,446,419 3,445,842 3,058,017 3,062,513

Future Debt Service - - - - 432,102 1,314,182 1,314,182 2,034,182 3,234,182

Office Building Purchase 1,100,000 1,100,000

Total Expenditures 5,517,335 10,976,718 13,383,503 9,255,314 13,149,169 6,647,741 7,523,087 7,572,671 8,946,114

Change in Fund Balance $ 2,602,758 $ (581,304) $ (2,988,089) $ 1,407,166 $ (4,624,315) $ 2,015,994 $ 1,419,302 $ 1,631,375 $ 527,570

Ending Fund Balance $ 8,036,155 $ 5,714,218 $ 3,307,433 $ 9,443,321 $ 4,819,007 $ 6,835,001 $ 8,254,303 $ 9,885,678 $ 10,413,249

FB % of Expenditure 145.65% 52.06% 24.71% 102.03% 36.65% 102.82% 109.72% 130.54% 116.40%
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4B Fund Balance Projections
FY 23-24
Actual

FY 24-25 
Adopted

FY 24-25 
Revised

FY 24-25 Year-
End Est

FY 25-26 
Projected

FY 26-27 
Projected

FY 27-28 
Projected

FY 28-29 
Projected

FY 29-30 
Projected

FY 30-31 
Projected

Beginning Fund Balance $5,340,055 $5,035,601 $5,035,601 $5,084,986 $5,768,762 $3,731,761 $3,025,512 $2,259,275 $2,357,731 $2,443,766 

Revenue

Sales & Use Taxes 7,462,408 7,643,839 7,643,839 7,760,905 7,993,732 8,233,544 8,480,550 8,734,967 8,997,016 9,266,926 

Other Revenue 239,494 171,467 171,467 164,667 163,607 141,467 124,073 124,032 124,065 124,065 

Total Revenue 7,701,902 7,815,306 7,815,306 7,925,572 8,157,339 8,375,011 8,604,623 8,858,999 9,121,081 9,390,991 

Expenditures

Personnel 367,198 347,733 347,733 359,437 370,348 381,140 394,887 409,162 423,987 436,706 

Base Expenses 383,904 446,135 466,283 465,383 501,327 458,554 467,331 476,368 485,675 495,388 

Incentives (ED) 725,000 136,150 136,150 23,289 39,203 40,379 49,925 60,333 62,143 64,007 

Existing Debt Service 1,797,632 3,035,774 3,035,774 3,025,483 3,034,600 2,866,250 2,872,725 2,031,275 2,032,800 2,032,800 

Future Debt Service - - - - 632,259 671,489 953,142 1,053,745 1,203,380 1,203,380 

Golf Transfer 1,230,004 1,165,865 1,165,865 942,810 1,155,874 1,041,899 1,074,682 1,109,188 1,145,510 1,179,876 

PPF Transfer 3,453,234 3,249,948 3,249,948 2,425,393 3,518,518 3,318,263 3,423,531 3,558,451 3,673,243 3,783,440 

Chisenhall Transfer - - - - 860,211 303,286 134,638 62,020 8,308 -

One-Time 
Supplementals 82,000 

Total Expenditures 7,956,972 8,381,605 8,401,753 7,241,795 10,194,341 9,081,260 9,370,861 8,760,542 9,035,046 9,195,598 

Change in Fund Balance $(255,069) $(566,299) $(586,447) $683,777 $(2,037,002) $(706,248) $(766,238) $98,457 $86,035 $195,393 

Ending Fund Balance $5,084,986 $4,469,302 $4,449,154 $5,768,762 $3,731,761 $3,025,512 $2,259,275 $2,357,731 $2,443,766 $2,639,159 

FB % of Expenditure 63.91% 53.32% 52.96% 79.66% 36.61% 33.32% 24.11% 26.91% 27.05% 28.70%



Unprogrammed Project 
Considerations
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Committee 
Considerations

General Government

Staff is seeking feedback on the FY27-31 CIP, as modified and 
presented. This plan can be funded using the current I&S tax 
rate targets as presented with the FY26 Budget adoption.

Unprogrammed Projects
Staff is also seeking feedback on the current list of unprogrammed 
projects.
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Questions / 
Comments
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